10/15/25,9:10 AM

2025 TdT 38 mile final

Leg

1.8
1.3
2.1
1.0
1.3
1.3
1.0
0.2
2.1
0.8
0.2
0.2
0.4
0.1
1.8
1.0
0.7
1.8
1.6
1.8
5.2
1.8
1.6
4.4
0.0
2.5

Dir Type

LI A O e O A A I N B A A L A A A I T §

Left

Slight Right
Left
Straight
Slight Right
Slight Right
Slight Left
Slight Right
Right
Slight Left
Left

Slight Left
Right
Sharp Right
Slight Left
Right

Right

Left

Right

Left

Right

Left

Right

Right
Slight Right
Slight Left
Left

Cue sheet for 2025 TdT 38 mile final

Notes

Turn left onto Yonah Dam Road

Turn slight right onto Prather Bridge Road
Turn left onto Riverdale Road

Continue onto Riverdale Road

Keep right onto Riverdale Road

Keep right onto Riverdale Road

Keep left onto Owl Swamp Road

Keep right onto Owl Swamp Road

Turn right onto Lake Louise Road

Turn slight left onto Prather Bridge Road
Turn left onto Line Road

Keep left onto Line Road

Turn right onto Lovers Lane

Turn sharp right onto Prather Bridge Road
Keep left onto Highview Road

Turn right onto Old Rothell Road

Turn right onto Camp Mikell Road

Turn left onto Prather Bridge Road

Turn right onto GA 184

Turn left onto Barton Creek Road

Turn right onto Cooper Road

Turn left onto Barton Creek Road

Turn right onto Cleveland Pike Road
Turn right onto Yonah Dam Road

Keep right onto Yonah Dam Road

Turn slight left onto Yonah Dam Road
Turn left

Ride With GPS - https://ridewithgps.com

https://ridewithgps.com/routes/53030538/cue_sheet

38.1 miles

Total
0.0
1.9
3.2
5.3
6.3
7.6
8.9
9.9
10.1
12.2
12.9
13.1
13.3
13.8
13.9
15.7
16.7
17.3
19.2
20.7
22.5
27.8
29.6
31.1
35.5
35.5
38.1

1/1



