2025 TdT 38 mile final

38.1 miles

Leg	Dir	Туре	Notes	Total
	←	Left	Turn left onto Yonah Dam Road	0.0
1.8	→	Slight Right	Turn slight right onto Prather Bridge Road	1.9
1.3	←	Left	Turn left onto Riverdale Road	3.2
2.1	†	Straight	Continue onto Riverdale Road	5.3
1.0	→	Slight Right	Keep right onto Riverdale Road	6.3
1.3	→	Slight Right	Keep right onto Riverdale Road	7.6
1.3	←	Slight Left	Keep left onto Owl Swamp Road	8.9
1.0	→	Slight Right	Keep right onto Owl Swamp Road	9.9
0.2	→	Right	Turn right onto Lake Louise Road	10.1
2.1	←	Slight Left	Turn slight left onto Prather Bridge Road	12.2
0.8	←	Left	Turn left onto Line Road	12.9
0.2	←	Slight Left	Keep left onto Line Road	13.1
0.2	\rightarrow	Right	Turn right onto Lovers Lane	13.3
0.4	→	Sharp Right	Turn sharp right onto Prather Bridge Road	13.8
0.1	←	Slight Left	Keep left onto Highview Road	13.9
1.8	→	Right	Turn right onto Old Rothell Road	15.7
1.0	→	Right	Turn right onto Camp Mikell Road	16.7
0.7	←	Left	Turn left onto Prather Bridge Road	17.3
1.8	\rightarrow	Right	Turn right onto GA 184	19.2
1.6	←	Left	Turn left onto Barton Creek Road	20.7
1.8	→	Right	Turn right onto Cooper Road	22.5
5.2	←	Left	Turn left onto Barton Creek Road	27.8
1.8	→	Right	Turn right onto Cleveland Pike Road	29.6
1.6	→	Right	Turn right onto Yonah Dam Road	31.1
4.4	→	Slight Right	Keep right onto Yonah Dam Road	35.5
0.0	←	Slight Left	Turn slight left onto Yonah Dam Road	35.5
2.5	←	Left	Turn left	38.1

Ride With GPS \cdot https://ridewithgps.com